K.C.C. No. 170058

Tariff No. 1

TARIFF OF

Name: Gamoict LLC

Address: 1006 S Washington Wichita, KS 67211

Motor Common Carrier Service

Between Points

And Places In Kansas (As Shown Herein)

ISSUE DATE: 05/21/2014

EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/22/2014

Eric Kimler, President/owner

Name and Title

Gamoict LLC

Name of Carrier

1006 S Washington

Street and PO Box Address

Wichita, KS 67211

City, State and Zip

Updated 5/20/14

K.C.C. No. / 70058 MC-ID No. Tariff No. /

TARIFF

OF

Name: gamoict LLC.

Address: ___PO Box 556, Maize, Ks 67102

Motor Common Carrier Service

Between Points

And Places In Kansas (As Shown Herein) "Supplemental"

ISSUE DATE: May 21st, 2014 EFFECTIVE DATE : May 22nd, 2014

Issued By:

Eric Kimler (Name)	President / owner (Title)				
	Gamoict LLC.				
(Name of Carrier)					
<u>1006 s Washington</u> (Street)		(Box)			
<u>Wichita</u> (City)	Kansas (State)	<u>67211</u> (Zip)			

Page 1

٩,

MCID#	Tariff		,
	Table Of Contents		ż
Rates	Page 3	÷	
Contracted Terms and Condition	s Page 4		
Contracted Terms and Condition	s "continned"Page 5		
Price List For Packing Containers	зРаде б		

Issued: May 21st, 2014

.

•

.

Effective: May 22nd, 2014

Issued by: Gamoict LLC

MCID#

Tariff

RATES

Hourly Rates

1. \$96.00 per hour

(a) 1 hour minimum computed by multiplying hourly rate by time of service.

(b) After the 1-hour minimum, time is computed in one quarter (1/4) increments, rounded to the next higher quarter.

2. Personnel

(a) \$48.00 per hour per mover.

(b) \$48.00 per hour for each additional worker.

3. Equipment and Mileage Rates

(a) \$ 1.60 per mile per truck (round trip).

Dealer Rates (furniture dealers)

1. Store to customer

(a) \$151.00 minimum flat rate and 1.60 per mile (round trip) for 3 items or less.

(b) Regular moving rates apply if more than 3 items to be transported. (See "Hourly Rates)

Definitions

Term

1. Items - Furniture, Appliances and accessories.

- 2. Grouped Items to be counted as one
 - (A) Bed (headboard, footboard and rails.
 - (B) Mattress & Box Springs aud Frame.
 - (C) Up to 1 Dining Table & 2 Dining Chairs.
 - (D) Up to 2 Lamps.
 - (E) Up to 2 Pictures.
 - (F) Up to 2 End Tables.

All other items are considered as 1 Item.

Issued: May 21st, 2014

Effective: May 22nd 2014

Issued by: Gamoict LLC

Page 3

MClD#

Tariff

- 1. All work is charged on a per-hour basis. Under no circumstance are estimated costs whether via "telephone" or "on site" is intended as a guaranteed total costs for completed work.
- 2. Total charges must be paid to driver upon completion of move unless other arrangements are made with business office when work is scheduled, for long distance moves, the total charges must be paid to the driver before the truck is unloaded.
- 3. Long distance moves will receive a binding guaranteed price.
- 4. Carrier reserves the right to provide and charge for additional movers.
- 5. Carrier reserves the right to refuse partial or complete service for the following reasons including but not limited to: customer is not prepared to move, evidence of rodents, bugs or any condition that is a health risk to the movers in furniture, overall un-cleanliness of the premises, or abusive treatment of the movers.
- 6. Carrier is not responsible for snow removal. That is the customer's responsibility. If not done by the by the customer, we will remove the snow and the customer will be charged our standard moving hourly rate for that day. Carrier not responsible for cleaning floors. We will avail "carpet mask" for an additional charge to the customer. Carpet mask reduce soiling in high traffic areas.
 (a) We will not be perpendible for property demoge due to weather or one incline to condition
 - (a). We will not be responsible for property damage due to weather or any inclimate condition.
- 7. Carrier is not liable for any damage to real property or belongings of the customer when items are moved contrary to the movers' advice.
- 8. Carrier is not liable for any goods once out of their care, custody or control. Including but not limited to, items placed into storage facility or rental truck.

(a). Shipper should prepare an inventory of all property/items to be transported prior to the transportation.

- 9. In the event of damage, the invoice must be paid in full before a claim is settled.
- 10. Carrier will not transport "gasoline, kerosene, propane, spray paint or any paint cans, ammunition or weaponry of any kind.
- 11. Carrier will not transport plants, pets, livestock, or any living creature either caged or uncaged.
- 12. Carrier is not liable for any damage to items made of "particle board" or "pressed woods".
- 13. Carrier is not liable for any cement based statuary, including "bird bathes and fountains" which could break, crack or separate due to inherent vibrations in moving if said item is being handled using normal moving methods..
- 14. Carrier is not liable for any damage to glass, marble, mirrors, artwork, pottery, ceramic items unless appropriately packed.
- 15. In the absence of external damage or other proof, the carrier is not liable for mechanical or electrical malfunction of computers and component, washers, dryers, refrigerators, freezers, television sets, stereos /hi-fi, phonographs, etc. These devices often fail for reasons other than transportation, or from normal vibration incident to transportation. Proper servicing and after ship is the customer's responsibility.
- 16. Carrier is not liable for damage to yards, trees or landscaping due to positioning of truck if the customer has approved positioning or has not denied the standard.

"Continued"

Issued: May 21st, 2014

Effective: May 22nd, 2014

Issued by: Gamoict LLC

MCID#

Tariff

Contracted Terms and Conditions

- 17. Under no circumstance will the carrier be liable for the cracking, crumbling or breakage of cement/concrete approaches, driveways or sidewalks.
- 18. Except in the case of negligence, the carrier is not liable for damages to or the loss of contents of loose items in dresser drawers, jewelry boxes, bureaus, and chests, boxes or other containers, whether or not such property is packed or unpacked by the customer(shipper).
- 19. In the event of loss, carrier will make every attempt to locate and return lost items. Should lost items not be located, carrier will cooperate fully with efforts made by customer to recover items. Carrier is not liable for items customer believes are missing that cannot be shown to have been in the care, custody or control of carrier or any representative thereof.
- 20. Carrier is not liable for miscellaneous items such as but not limited to lamps, lampshades, decorator or accent items, coat racks, umbrella stands, footstools, trunks, cases or any other items that are not properly packed. Carrier will supply shipper with appropriate packing material if requested.
- 21. Carrier will not be responsible for any items not moved after shipper has released the truck to destination address. It is the customer/shipper's responsibility to ensure all items to be Transported are loaded. Therefore, we suggest a walk-thru of the residence to ensure no items are missed.

Claims - Valuation

A. In the event of damaged property, the follow procedures must be followed.

Shipper shall notify carrier's business office to request a claim form within 30 days.
 Shipper must complete and submit claim form to carriers business office within 10 days after receiving the claim form.

3.Once the claim form is received by carrier's business office. The carrier will investigate the claim and notify the shipper of the results within 30 days.

- B. It will be determined by the carrier, those responsible for the damage or loss based on the terms and conditions set forth.
- C. If it is determined that the carrier is responsible for the property damage, carrier will pay the depreciated value of the damaged property based on the "Joint Military -Industry Depreciation Guide", and carrier will take possession of the piece as salvage.
- D. If "Full Value Protection" was purchased and the item is unrepairable, carrier will pay the "replacement" cost of the item (in like/kind) to the shipper and will take possession of the piece as salvage.
- D. If an item (s) are repairable, Carrier reserves the right to select the vendor(s) who will subsequently make the repairs. This also includes structural damage to property such as walls, doors, flooring, etc.
- E. If it is determined by the carrier that they are not responsible for the damages, the claim will be denied.

,

. .

•

MCID#		Tariff		
· *				
Price list for cartons and packing materials				
<u>Material</u>		<u>Each</u>		1 m ¹
Small Container (1.5)		\$2.00	、 ` 、	·
Medium Container (3.1)		\$3.25		
Large container (4.5)		\$4.25 \$4.25		
Dish Pack		\$6.00		
Glass Dividers		\$4.50		
		\$ 14.00		
Wardrobes Buy Wardrobes Rent		\$9.00		
Mirror Packs		\$9.00 \$9.00		
Paper per pound	00 05	\$1.00		
2X1 ft. Bubble Wrap	\$0.25			
1X1 ft. Bubble Wrap	\$0.25			
Markers		\$1.50		
Tape Gun		\$4.00		
Таре		\$4.00		
King Mattress Bag		\$7.00		
Queen Mattress Bag		\$5.50		
Full Mattress Bag		\$4.00		
Twin Mattress Bag (2)		\$4.00		
2-pc File Box		\$5.50		
Shrink Wrap		\$25.00 per roll		
Lamp Carton	\$4.50	-		

Issued: May 21st, 2014

f

Effective: May 22nd, 2014

۰.

Issued by: Gamoict LLC

Page 6